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National Grid’s UK Operating Model 

 In 2015 National Grid Transmission launched its new operating model for its System Operator functions.  This change 

confirms customers and stakeholders are at the heart of what we do and focuses the system operator on the value it 

delivers to them. 

 

1. The Market  Change-Gas value stream is focussed on: 

 Anticipating and driving change to meet new market dynamics. 

 Informing and engaging customers & stakeholders so they can play their part in market changes. 

 Ensuring we have an effective & efficient GB gas market 

 Ensuring we have fair & cost reflective gas transmission charges and that market change happens smoothly & 

effectively. 

 

2. There are four teams within Market Change-Gas: 

 EU Policy – accountable for managing National Grid Gas’ input as gas Transmission System Operator  into EU 

gas energy policy developments, including external point of contact. 

 Commercial Strategy – accountable for working closely with our Stakeholders to develop the future strategies for 

the development of the gas commercial and regulatory frameworks. 

 Gas Markets Development – accountable for the development of Daily Operational and Energy Balancing-related 

Uniform Network Code changes.  Management of contracts with key service providers Xoserve and Prisma 

 Charging & Capacity Development – accountable for the development of EU and GB Transportation Charging & 

Network Access-related UNC changes and production of Transmission Transportation charges. 
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Commercial Strategy and EU 

Policy Teams 

Commercial Strategy Manager 

Ritchard Hewitt  - 01926 655861 

ritchard.hewitt@nationalgrid.com 
 

Accountable for the development of 

commercial strategy and lead on 

significant legislative and Commercial 

Framework changes 

 

Commercial Policy Development 

Manager  

Darren Lond - 01926 653493 

darren.lond@nationalgrid.com 

Responsible for working with our 

customers and stakeholders to identify, 

prioritise, plan and deliver significant 

commercial framework (industry Codes 

and licence) changes 

Customer Policy Development 

Manager 

Vacancy 

Responsible for working with our 

customers and stakeholders to identify 

drivers for change and develop 

commercial customer focussed 

policies, contract and licence changes 

for connecting to and utilising the gas 

transmission system 

EU Policy Advisor 

Sinjini Mukherjee 01926 653072 

sinjini.mukherjee@nationalgrid.com 

Supporting NGG input into EU gas 

energy policy developments, 

including external point of contact. 

 

ENTSOG Secondee 

Malcolm Arthur  

Malcolm.Arthur@entsog.eu 

 

ENTSOG Secondee 

James Gudge 

James.Gudge@entsog.eu 

 

 

 

Commercial Analyst  

Vacancy 

Support the interaction and 

discussions with our customers 

and stakeholders on the 

development, prioritisation and 

scheduling of significant 

commercial framework changes. 

EU Policy Manager 

Mike Thorne 01926 656382 

mike.thorne@nationalgrid.com 
 

Accountable for managing NGG's 

input as gas TSO into EU gas 

energy policy developments, 

including external point of 

contact. 

 

Head of Market Change - Gas 

Nicola Pitts – 01926 653167 

nicola.pitts@nationalgrid.com 
 

Accountable for developing and maintaining the 

gas market rules, both nationally and on a 

European scale and for NGG’s input into the EU 

and GB industry Codes that govern its activities 

as System Operator of the NTS  

Senior Strategy Analyst 

Dennis Rachwal – 01926 654235 

dennis.rachwal@nationalgrid.com 

Lead the development of potential 

customer policy, contract and licence 

changes with our customers and 

stakeholders.  Responsible for the 

planning and development of 

customer policies. 

 

Commercial Analyst (Graduate) 

Raveena Virk 

Raveena.virk@nationalgrid.com 

 

 

Senior  Strategy Analyst 

Claire Thorneywork – 01926 656383 

claire.l.thorneywork@nationalgrid.com 

Lead the interaction and discussions 

with our customers and stakeholders on 

the development, prioritisation and 

scheduling of significant commercial 

framework changes 

 

Commercial Analyst 

Michelle Chatwin 01926 653554 

Michelle.chatwin@nationalgrid.com 

Support the planning and delivery of 

changes to the commercial framework, 

customer policy development and 

implementation 
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Gas Market Development 

Gas Markets Development  Manager 

Chris Logue – 01926 656733 

Chris.logue@nationalgrid.com 
 

Accountable for GB and EU commercial changes 

related to gas markets, balancing and technical 

issues in UNC and EU network Codes 

Manage contractual interfaces with Xoserve & Prisma  

 

Code Development Manager  

Justin Goonesinghe - 01926 653278 

justin.goonesinghe@nationalgrid.com 

• Balancing and Markets related EU 

network Codes eg Balancing (Bal) 

Code, changes to the Gas Day 

arising from the Capacity Allocation 

Mechanism 

• Management of Strategic contracts 

on behalf of the SO, incl Xoserve & 

Prisma 

Code Development Manager 

Gareth Davies  - 01926 654850 

gareth.davies5@nationalgrid.com 

Balancing and markets related UNC 

developments, including the security of 

supply Significant Code Review (SCR) 

and DSR implementation 

 

Code Development Manager 

Phil Hobbins - 01926 653432 

philip.hobbins@nationalgrid.com 

Technical issues and Markets relating 

to the UNC and EU network Codes, 

e.g. EU Interoperability (INT) Code, 

gas quality 

 

Senior Commercial Analyst 

Jen Randall - 01926 653858 

Jennifer.randall@nationalgrid.com 

• EU Code compliance 

• GB Code changes 

 

 

Implementation Project Manager 

Beverley Viney – 01926 653547 

Beverley.viney@nationalgrid.com 

   Xoserve relationship manager 

 

 

Senior Commercial Analyst 

Phil Lucas – 01926 653546 

phil.lucas@nationalgrid.com 

• EU Interoperability Code 

Implementation 

• Balancing 

• Nexus 

• GB Code changes 

 

Commercial Analyst 

Angharad Williams 

01926 653149 

Angharad.williams@nationalgrid.com 

• EU interoperability Code 

implementation 

• GB Code changes 

• DSR implementation 

 

Commercial Analysts 

Debbie Brace – 01926 653233 

debbie.brace@nationalgrid.com 

• EU Interoperability Code 

Implementation 

• Balancing & DSR charges 

• Negative implied flow rate 

 

Vacancy 

• EU Interoperability Code 

implementation 

• GB Code changes 

• DN Liaison 

 

 

Programme Manager 

Sean McGoldrick - 01926 655791 
sean.j.mcgoldrick@nationalgrid.com 

Leading Transmission input into major 

industry reviews such as the Xoserve 

Funding, Governance and Ownership 

Review 
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Charging & Capacity Development 

Charging & Capacity Development  Manager 

Steve Fisher - 01926 653428 

steven.r.fisher@nationalgrid.com 
 

Accountable for development of EU and GB 

Charging and Capacity related UNC development 

and Transportation tariff setting and Transmission 

charge setting 

Capacity Development Manager  

Fergus Healy - 01926 656251 

fergus.healy@nationalgrid.com 

 

• End to end development and 

implementation of the GB 

capacity regime and the 

respective Capacity 

Methodology Statements  

• Modification Panel 

Representative 

EU Code Development Manager 

Matthew Hatch - 01926 655893 

matthew.hatch@nationalgrid.com 

• End to end development and 

implementation of the EU incremental 

Code 

• Ongoing EU Capacity CAM Liaison lead 

EU Codes Development Manager 

Colin Hamilton - 01926 653423 

colin.j.hamilton@nationalgrid.com 

End to end development and 

implementation of the EU Tariff 

Code and EU Incremental Code 

development support 

Charging Development Manager  

Colin Williams - 01926 655916 

colin.williams@nationalgrid.com 

End to end development and implementation of the 

GB Transmission Charging regime change and 

production of the Transmission charges 

Senior Revenue Analyst 

Karin Elmhirst – 01926 655540 

karin.elmhirst@nationalgrid.com 

Calculating and communicating gas Transmission 

charges 

 

Commercial Analysts 

Laura Johnson – 01926 656160 

laura.johnson@nationalgrid.com 

• Supporting the production of Transmission 

charges and development of the charging 

regime 

• EU Tariff Code support 

 

Thomas Dangarembizi 

01926 653956 

thomas.dangarembizi@natiionalgrid.com 

• Supporting the production of Transmission 

charges and development of the charging 

regime 

• Shorthaul charges 

 

Senior Commercial Analyst 

Sarah Lloyd – 01926 654246 

sarah.lloyd@nationalgrid.com 

• Development of Capacity 

methodology statements 

• Support development of EU 

Incremental and Tariff Codes 

& GB Code Changes 

 

Senior Commercial Analyst 

Malcolm Montgomery – 01926 653993 

malcolm.montgomery@nationalgrid.com 

• EU incremental Code implementation 

support 

• ENTSOG capacity CAM working groups 

& PRISMA regulatory group 

 

Commercial Analysts 

Lesley Ramsey  01926 654048 

lesley.ramsey@nationalgrid.com 

• Ongoing EU CAM Code implementation 

support 

• EU TAR Code support 

 

Alison Chamberlain – 01926 653994 

alison.chamberlain@nationalgrid.com 

• EU CAM Code implementation & 

compliance 

• Methodology Statement support 
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